## 615455

# CH \$40.0

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kuan-Hong Hsieh	12/04/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	66,CHUNG SHAN ROAD
Internal Address:	
City:	Tu-Cheng,Taipei Hsien
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6154558

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)919-8353

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408)919-6137

Email: Joseph.Chung@foxconn.com

Correspondent Name: Wei Te Chung

Address Line 1: 1650 MEMOREX DRIVE

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US7199

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH CHUNG

Total Attachments: 2

source=US7199071206TRANSFER#page1.tif source=US7199071206TRANSFER#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0286

### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, I, Kuan-Hong Hsieh, residing at 5Fl. No. 98-3 Kuang Fu S. Road, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C., am the owner of the three U.S. patents listed below.

Patent No.	Issue Date
6,043,805	Mar. 28, 2000
6,075,525	Jun. 13, 2000
6,154,558	Nov. 28, 2000

WHEREAS, Hon Hai Precision Ind. Co., Ltd. (hereinafter HON HAI) of 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patents to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sells, assigns and transfers to HON HAI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the U.S patents listed above and any reissues or extensions of the U.S. patents.

I hereby covenants that I has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I further covenants that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in HON HAI to the U.S patents listed above, and if HON HAI, or its assignee, desires to secure a reissue or extension of the U.S. patents, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will

PATENT REEL: 020206 FRAME: 0287 upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered on the Dy day of Fec. . . 2007

Name: Kuan-Hong Hsiel

**RECORDED: 12/07/2007**